IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE"INTERIOR L

GEofdélg;/:\,L SURVEY

iz
Draver 1857 <J iz
Roswell, Jow Mexico 88201

March 2B, 1966

Pan American Petyoleum Corporation
Security Life Building
Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis
Gentlemen:

Your 1966 plan of development dated January 26, 1966, for the
Gallegos Canyon unit srea, San Juan Couniy, New Mexico, proposing
to complete the development of the Dakota reservoir within the
unit area with the drilling of approximately 38 Dakota wells,

has been approved on this date subject to like approval by the
appropriate State officials,

Three approwed copies of the plan are enclosed.

8incerely yours,

BT T R \ RS TN Y
L N £ S S R B YRS T |

JOHN A, AHDERSOHN
Regional 0il and Gas Supervisor

cc:

Washington (w/cy of plan)

Farmington (w/cy of plan)

NMOCC - Santa Fe (ltr. only) V///

Com, of Public Lands - Santa Fe (ltr. only)

RPearcy:jh:3-28-66



Fars / IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY B, i

Drawer 1857 ‘ahg_,:, .
Roswell, New Menico 83201 e by )

C3
March 21, 1966

Pan Amexican Petroleum Corporation
Security Life Building
Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis
Gentlemen:

Your notice of December 16, 1965, advises that Pan American
Petroleum Corporation ss unit operator of the Galleges Canyon
unit srea, San Juan County, New Mexico, has determined that
unit well No. 140 iz incapable of producing unitized sube
stances in paying quantities from the Gallup formation.

Unit well No. 140 in the NEISWX sec. 29, 7. 28 N., R. 12 ¥.,
N.M,P.M,, was completed September 3, 1963, for an initial
potential of 6,903 MCFGPD with 8 barrels of condensate per
million. This well wvas placed on production during December
1964,

This office concuxs with your determimmtion that unit well No.
140 is incapeble of producing unitized substances in paying
quantities under emisting conditions. Production from thia
well should be allocated to the lease on which it is located.

Sincercly yours,

CARL, C. TRAYWICK
Acting 0il and Gas Supervisor

ce
Washington (w/cy of potice)

Farmington (w/cy of notice) P
N.H,G.e.e. - Sanka Te ‘m. On].y) v

Com. of Pgb. Lands - Santa fe (ltr. only)
Accounts

RAiDarsows $hs5-21+66
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

February 24, 1966

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
Security Life Building
Denver, Colexrado 80202

Attention: Mr, T. M, Curtis

Re: 1966 Plan of Development,
Gallegos Canyon Unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Mexico O0il Conservation
Commission has this date approved the 1966 Plan of
Development for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, San Juan County,
New Mexico, subject to like approval by the United States
Geological Survey and the Commissioner of Public Lands

of the State of New Mexice.

Two approved copies of the plan are returned herewith.
Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.,
Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/0g
cc: Commissioner of Public Lands
Santa Pe, New Mexico

U. 8. Geological Survey
Box 1857 .
Roswell, New Mexico



e

Commissioncr o[ Pul’)[tc Lachs
GUYTON B. HAYS fazo

COMMISSIONER Qs

Pebruary 21, 1966

P, O. BOX 1148
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

D

Pan American Petroleum Corporstion
Security Life Bilding
Danver,

Re: Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, Mew Mexiceo

ATTENTION: Mre Te Mo Curtis

Gentlemen:

The Commissioner of Public Lands approves as of this
date the 1966 Plan of Developaent for the Gallegos Canyon
Unit, sudject to like approval by the United States Geologicsl

Survey.

This Plan provides fox the drilling of an additional
ten Dakota wells during ths 1966 calendar year.

We are returning one approved copy of this plan,
Vory truly youxs,

GUYTON B, NAYS
COMMISGIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BYs
Ted Bildberry, Director
04l and Gas Department



Commissioner Puuic Lancls

g 5 P, 0. BOX 1148

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

GUYTON B. HAYS
COMMISSIONER

Pan American Petroleum Corporation February 21, 1966
Security Life Building Page 2.
Denver, Colorado

ccs O0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Ye, New Mexico

United States Gaological Survey
P. O. Box 1857
Roswell, New Maxico



FORM 1397 6-65

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Prai witivh wwe

SECURITY LIFE BUILDING

PRODUCING DEPARTMENT DENVER’ CoLoRADO FEBOZ 5 Pn 3 ; 03 DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS

H. T.DHUNTEI; 2 '1966 W. M. JONES
IVISION PRODUCTION Januar A. E. PIPER
MANAGER y ? T. M. CURTIS

File: TMC=33-416

Re: 1966 Plan of Development
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

P. 0. Drawer 1857 State Land Office Building
Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission of (3) All Working Interest Owners

The State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit

P. 0. Box 2088 (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 9 of the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agreement dated Novem-
ber 1, 1950, designated I-Sec. No. 844, Pan American Petroleum Corporation, as
Unit Operator, respectfully submits for your approval a Plan of Development

for the calendar year of 1966. The proposed plan has been approved by the
Working Interest Owners as provided by the Unit Operating Agreement.

History of Past Development - There has been a total of 201 wells drilled in

the Gallegos Canyon Unit. Of these, 61 are Pictured Cliffs producers, 4 are
Gallup-Dakota duals, 83 are single Dakotas, 25 are Gallup oil, 1 is a Gallup

gas, 1 is a Fruitland completion, 18 wells are dry holes and abandoned, and 4
are water injectors.

Participating areas have been formed for the Pictured Cliffs, the Dakota zone,
and three separate Gallup pools inside the Unit. A non-commercial classifica-
tion for the Fruitland completion was approved. Two water injection projects
are in operation on acreage comprising Gallup Area *B" and Gallup Area "C".

‘The attached tabulation furnishes a statistical review of operations in the
Gallegos Canyon Unit.

Proposed Additional Wells - It is planned to essentially complete development
of the Dakota within the Gallegos Canyon Unit during 1966. About 38 prospec-
tive well locations remain; however, as development advances some locations may
be found nonproductive or otherwise undesirable for drilling. Ten locations
were proposed to the Working Interest Owners in December, 1965, and have subse-
quently been approved. Attached is a tabulation showing these locations.
Additional locations will be provided as they are selected.

No other development drilling for Gallup and Pictured Cliffs is anticipated at
this time. Should reviews of production and the reservoir indicate additional
drilling is required, locationms will be submitted as appropriate.



Page 2 January 26, 1966

U. S. Geological Survey File: TMC=33-416

Commissioner of Public Lands Re: 1966 Plan of Development
0il Conservation Commission Gallegos Canyon Unit

All Vorking Interest Owners San Juan County, New Mexico

Well Casing Program - The well casing program will generally follow current
programs used in similar wells in the San Juan Basin. Included will be surface
casing and other casing as required by the United States Geological Survey and
the State of New Mexico.

Offset Obligation - Appropriate measures will be taken to prevent drainage of
unitized substances from lands subject to the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agreement,
or, pursuant to applicable regulations; fair and reasonable compensatory royalty
will be paid as provided in Section 15 of the Unit Agreement.

Further Development - This Plan of Development shall constitute the drilling
obligation of the Unit Operator under terms of the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agree-
ment for the pericd ending December 31, 1966.

Modifications It is understood that this plan is dependent upon certain informa-
tion to be obtained prior to and subsequent to drilling, therefore, it may be
modified from time to time to meet changing conditions.

Effective Date - This Plan of Development shall be effective January 1, 1966.

Yours very truly

Attachments

APPROVED: DATE:
Director, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to like approval by appropriate
State Officials)

APPROVED: ' DATE:
Commissioner of Public Lands
(Subject to like approval by U.S.G.S. and
0il onservation CommlSSlOH)

’{ N "« L 4 /'/ DATE;(":";"'—'»& LA vy PR AR S

0il Conservation Commissiq#
(Subject to like approval /by U.S.G.S. and
Commissioner of Public Lands)

APPROVED:




STATISTICAL REVIEW OF OPERATIONS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT

DECEMBER 1, 1965

Total wells drilled in Unit area
Total Unit acreage

Pictured Cliffs Statistics

Pictured Cliffs Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Dry Holes
Producing Wells
Current Production:
October, 1965
November, 1965
Cumulative Production to 12-1-65

Dakota Statistics

Dakota Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Producing Wells
Current Production:
October, 1965
November, 1965
Cumulative Production to 12-1-65

Gallup Statistics

Gallup Participating Area ™A™
Gallup Participating Area “B"
Gallup Participating Area *"C*
Producing Wells (Includes 13 Non-Commercial)

Current Production:
October, 1965
November, 1965
Cumulative Production to 12-1-65

Fruitland Statistics

Total Wells Drilled
Current Production:
October, 1965
November, 1965
Cumulative Production to 12-1-65

201
43,146.82 acres

27,496.46 acres
79
18
61

58,184 MCF
105,702 MCF
32,373,988 MCF

43,146.62 acres
87 (Includes 4 duals)
83 .

665,209 MCF
1,006,426 MCF
20,227,091 MCF

880 .acres

715.40 acres

2,148.75 acres

34 (Includes 4 duals,
4 water injection
& 1 Gallup gas)

11,628 Bbls.
11,023 Bbls.
1,454,292 Bbls.

1 (Non-Commercial)

1,070 MCF
1,079 MCF
135,234 MCF



Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos
Gallegos

Gallegos

TABULATIONS OF WELLS APPROVED IN DECEMBER

Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon

Canyon

Canyon

Canyon
Canyon
Canyon

Canyon

San Juan County, New Mexico

Unit
Untt
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

Unit

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

210,
211,
212,
213,
214,
215,
216,
217,
218,

219,

SW/4
NE/4
SW/4
SE /4
NE /4
SW/4
SW/4
sW/a
NE/4

NE/4

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

Sec.

31,
32,

32,

16,
16,
14,
13,
22,

23,

1965

T29N-R12W
T29N-R12W
T29N-R12W
T28N-R12W
T28N-R12W
T28N-R12W
T28N-R12W
T28N-R12W
T28N-R12W

T28N-R12W



- .

MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTER
© GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT A:
SAN _JUAN COUNTY., NEW MZX

3

American Petrofina Co. of Texas L, 3
?. 0. Box 2159 ?. 0
Dallas 21, Texas : ' R
Attention: Mr. Deewall, Land Dept.

American Petrofina Co., of Texas 1114 Laurel Drive
2. 0. Box 2159 ' Lefzyette, Californic
Dallas 21, Texas _
Attention: Mr. Wilkin, Prod. Dept. Karcld X. Johnson
c 1110 Leourel Srive

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3) Lalcyecce, CaliZernia
Box 1978 ,
Roswell, New Mexico Maric C. Ancerson

: : : 372 Zuclic avenue
Aztec 01l & Gas Company Qakland, California
2000 - First National Bank Building .
Dallas, Texas 75202 Agres L. Tulczes
Attention: Mr. H. L. Snider, Jr. 1602 Adems Couws

Fmgeamn o I ey Ml S Tmeand A
I\'thn-u-.-. ‘1..‘.:4, LienZOTnLG

Mary Roberts Berry

208 E. Washington Street Zlma R. Jones
Washington, Iowa c/o R, #H., Xiinpger

: : _ P, O, Zox 1741 ‘
3loomfield Royalty Corporation , Stocciton, Ceullounia

1935 National Bank Building

Dallas, Texas 73221 Locke=Tayloxr Drilling Company
o 801 Seccnd Avenuc

Brookhaven 0Oil Company Durengo, Coiorado
2. 0. Box 1267 '
Scottsdale, Arizona 4, C, Pegg

P. O, Box 8352
3. H, and Dyvena Crawford - Chicago, Illinoic
Bloomfield, New Mexico '

E. 7. Rydin
El Paso Natural Gas Company P, 0. Box 8852
P, 0. Box 1492 Chicago, Iiiinoic

2} Paso, Texas

Attention: Land Department Nationcl Drilling Company,
. 4810 North Renmeth Avenue

Olen F. Featherstone ‘ " Chicage 30, Iilinols

Roswell Petroleum Building

Roswall, New Mexico ] " Pubco Petroleum Couporation

P, 0, Box 1419
Albuquerqua, Now axico



Skeily 0Oil Company

P. 0. Box 1650

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr. R, G. Hilctz

Skelly 0il Company

P. 0. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. H. E, Aab

Southern Union Production Company
Fidelity Union Tower Building
1507 Pacific Avenue

Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr. A. M, Wiederkehr

Sunray DX 0il Company

1101 Wilco Building

Midland, Texas

Attention: Mr. D, N. Williams

Téxaco, Inc, -
P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado

Texas Pacific 0il Company
P. O, Box 747 .
Dallas 21, Texas

John H. Trigg
P. 0. Box 520
Roswell, New Mexico

Rip C. Underwood

Box 2588

First National Bank Building
Amarillo, Texas

Wood 0Oil Company
T.com 800 - Midstates Building
Tuisa, Oklahoma



FORM 470 2.57

g

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
March 16, 1965

File: H-640-416
Subject: 1965 Plan of Development

Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

P. 0. Drawer 1857 State Land Office Building
Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico

01l Conservation Commission of (3) All Working Interest Owners

The State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit

P. 0. Box 2088 (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gent lemen:

The 1965 Plan of Development for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, San

Juan County, New Mexico, has been approved by the regulatory bodies on
the following dates:

1965.

CKD:ep
Attach,

Director
United States Geological Survey March 5, 1965

Commissioner of Public Lands
State of New Mexico March 1, 1965

New Mexico
011 Conservation Commission March 8, 1965

This Plan of Development has an effective date of January 1,

Yours very truly,
PAN AMERICAN’//;BOLEUM CORPORATION
A ’/M =

T. M Curtis
District Production Superintendent



12-3-64

MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT AREA

SAN_JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Amerlcan Petrofina Co. of Texas
P. 0. Box 2159
Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr. Deewall, Land Dept.‘

Amerilcan Petrofina Co, of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr. Wilkin, Prod. Dept.

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3)
Suite 1500, Security Life Building
1616 Glenarm

Denver, Colorado

Aztec 011 & Gas Company

920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attent*on Mr. H. L. Snider, Jr.

Mary Roberts Berry
208 E. Washington Street
Washington, Iowa

Bloonfield Royalty Corporation
1126 Mercantile Securities Bldg.
Dallas 1, Texas

Tom Bolack
1010 North Dustin
Farmington, New Mexico

Brookhaven 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1267
Scottsdale, Arizona

B, H. and Dyvena Crawford
Bloomfield,
New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1492
El Paso, Texas
Attention: Land Department

Olen F. Featherstone
Roswell Petroleum Building
Roswell, New Mexico

L. B. Hodges
P. 0. Box 489
Roswell, New Mexico

Arthur B. Johnson .
1114 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, Califormia

Harold K. Johnson
1118 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Marie C. Anderson
372 Euclid Avenue
Oakland, California

Agnes L. Fulsaas
1903 Adams Court
Mountain View, California

Elma R, Jones

c/o R. H. Klinger

P. 0. Box 1741
Stockton, California

Locke-Taylor Drilling Company
801 Second Avenue
Durango, Colorado

A, C, Pegg
P. 0. Box 8852
Chicago, Illinois

E. I. Rydin
P. 0. Box 8852
Chicago, Illinois

National Drilling Company, Inc.
4810 North Kenneth Avenue
Chicago 30, Illinois

Pubco Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 1419
Albuquerque, New Mexico

H. K. Riddle
1409 Mesilla N. E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico



Skelly 0il Company

P. 0. Box 1650

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr. R. G. Hiltz

Skelly 0il Company

P. 0. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. H. E. Aab

Southern Union Production Company
Fidelity Union Tower Building
1507 Pacific Avenue

Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr. A, M. Wiederkehr

Sunray DX 0il Company

8th Floor,

First National Bank Building
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr., A. W. Wadman, Jr.

Texaco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado

Texas Pacific 0il Company
P. 0. Box 747
Dallas 21, Texas

John H. Trigg
P. 0. Box 520
Roswell, New Mexico

Rip C. Underwood

Box 2588

First National Bank Building
Amarillo, Texas

Wood 0il Company

Room 800 - Midstates Building
Tulsa, Oklahoma

GCU - 12-3-64
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION _r - 7
P. O. BOX 2088 T
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Maxch 8, 1965

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 480
rarmington, Mew Mexico

Attention: Mr, T. M. Curtis

Res: 1965 Plan of Development
Gallegos Canyon Unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission has this date approved the 1965
Plan of Development for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, San Juan
County, New Mexice, subject to like approval by the United
States Geological Survey and the Commissioner of Public
Lands of the Btate of New Mexico.

Two approved copies of the plan are returned
herewith.

Very truly yours,

A. Lc mm, Jrco
Secretary-Director

ALP/JBK/0g
cc: Commissioner of Public Lands

Banta Fe, New Mexico

U. 8. Geological Survey - Roswell



L Drawex 1857
‘= Roswell, Hew Hexico 88201

Mareh 53, 1956

Pan American Petrvoleum Cerporation
P. 0. Box 480
Farmington, New Mamico

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis
Geni Lemen

Your 1965 plan of development Jated Decembexr 22, 1964, for the
Gallegos Canyom unit sres, San Juan County, New Mexico, pro-
posing the drilling of 20 Dakota wells, has beea approved on
this date subject bte like approval by the appropriate State
officials.

Three approved coples of your plan are enclosed,

Sincerely yours,

e sova kY Jo SHOGER

BILLY J. SHOGER
Acting Oil & Gas Supervisor

ccs

Washington (w/cy of plan)
Farmington (w/cy of plam) ,
MMDCC ~ Santa Fe (ltr. omly) -~
Com. of Pub. Lands (ltr. only)




Febzuary 26, 1963

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 480
Faraington, Nevw Nexico

httmﬁ&s nr. T- M, Curtis
District Superintendent

Re: Gallegos Canyon Unit
san Juan County, New Mexico
1965 Plan of Development

Gentlemen:

The Cosmissioner of Public Lands approves as of
Yebruary 26, 1965, your 1965 Plan of Development for the Gallegos
Canyon Unit, San Juan County, Mew Mexico, subject to like
approval by the United States Geological Survey.

The Plan proposes the drilling of twenty Basin Dakota
wells during 196S. We are returning one approved copy of the Plan.

Very truly yours,

GUYTON B. HAYS
COMMISSIONMER OF PUBLIC LANDS

3 &
(Mr.) Ted Bilberry, Director
0il and Gas Department
UBE/mmr/d
Snclosure
ec: United States Geoclogical Survey
0il Conservation Commission



FORM 470 2.57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
December 22, 1964 -

$ P P o
64 Uec 28 Ay G an

File:  N-828-416 -

Subject: 1965 Plan of Development
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

P. 0. Drawer 1857 State Land Office Building
Roswell, New Mexico , Santa Fe, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission of (3) #ff All Working Interest QOwners

The State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit

2, 0. Pox 2088 (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 9 of the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agreement dated
Novecmber 1, 1950, designated I-Sec. No. 844, Pan American Petroleum Corpo-
ration, as Unit Operator, respectfully submits for your approval a Plan of
Development for the calendar year of 1965. The proposed plan has been
approved by the Working Interest Owners as provided by the Unit Operating
Agreement.

Higtory of Past Development - There has been a total of 177 wells drilled

in the Gallegos Canyon Unit. Of these, 61 are Pictured Cliffs producers,

4 are Gallup-Dakota duals, 63 are single Dakotas, 25 are Gallup oil, 1l is a
Gallup gas, 1 is a Pruitland completion, 18 wells are dry holes and abandoned,
and 4 are water injectors,

Participating areas have been formed for the Pictured Cliffs, the Dakota
zone, and three separate Gallup pools inside the Unit. A non-commercial
clagsification for the Fruitland completion was approved. Two water injec-
ticn projects are in operation on acreage comprising Gallup Area "B" and
Gallup Area "C",

The attached tabulation furnishes a statistical review of operations in the
Gallegos Canyon Unit.

Prcposed Additional Wells - It is planned to drill twenty Basin Dakota wells
during 1965 at locations to be selected at a later date. Although the loca-
tions are not specified, it is anticipated these wells will be drilled in
areap of offset development to prevent drainage.

Well Casing Program - The well casing program will generally follow current
prograns used in gimilar wells in the San Juan Basin., Included will be
surface casing and other casing as required by the United States Geological
Survz2y and the State of New Mexico.




Page 2 Deezmber 22, 1964

U. S. Geological Survey File: N-828-416

Commissiener of Public Lands Subject: 1965 Plan of Development
Oil Conservatioa Commission Gallegos Canyon Unit

All Working Interest Owners San Juan County, New Mexico

Offset Obligation - Appropriate measures will be taken to prevent drainage

of unitized substances from lands subject to the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agree-
ment, or, pursuant to applieable regulations, fair and reasonable compensatory
royalty will be paid as provided in Section 15 of the Unit Agreement.

Further Development - This Plan of Development shall comstitute the drilling
obligation of the Unit Operator under terms of the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agree-
ment for the period ending December 31, 1965.

Modifications - It is understood that this plan is dependent upon certain
information to be obtained prior to and subsequent to drilling, therefore,
it may be modified from time to time to meet changing conditions.

Effective Date - This Plan of Development shall be effective January 1, 1965,

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

e % ¢ i ——
s -
: T e b/
T M 0urtis
District Superintendent
CKD:en
Attach.
APPROVED: DATE:
Director, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to like approval by appropriate
State 0fficials)
APPROVED: DATE:
Commissioner of Public Lands
(Subject to like approval by U.S.G.S.
and 011 Conservation Commission)
T /j f ? -
APPROVED: w/ {’“ /Z/f,g . DATE: .. - ¢ ~ “@
0il Conservation Commission o

(Subject to like approval by U. 5.G.S.
and Commissioner of Public Lands)



STATISTICAL REVIEW OF OPERATIONS
GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT
DECEMBER 1, 1964

Total wells drilled in Unit area
Total Unit acreage

Pictured Cliffs Statistics

Pictured Cliffs Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Dry Holes
Producing Wells
Current Production:
October 1964
November 1964
Cumulative Production to 12-1-64

Dakota Statistics

Dakota Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Producing Wells
Current Production:
October 1964
November 1964
Cumulative Production to 12-1-64

Gallup Statistics

Gallup Participating Area "A"
Gallup Participating Area ''B"
Gallup Participating Area "C"

Producing Wells {Includes 13 Non-Commercial)

Current Production:
October 1964
November 1964
Cumulative Production to 12-1-64

Fruitland Statistics

Total Wells Drilled
Current Production:
October 1964
November 1964
Cumulative Production to 12~1-64

177
43,146,82 acres

27,456.46 acres
79
18
61

70,222 MCF
116,301 MCF
31,464,845 MCF

43,146,62 acres
67 {Includes 4 duals)
45

599,336 MCF
823,801 MCF
7,767,777 MCF

880 acres

715.40 acres

2,148.75 acres

34 (Includes 4 duals,
4 water injection
& 1 Gallup gas)

13,195 Bbls.
12,241 Bbls.
1,305,462 Bbls.

1 (Non-Commercial)

2,601 MCF
2,208 MCF
116,288 MCF



- ) . ra
cow S
I e
FORM 470 2-57 J—— # Vi

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

F, 0, Box 470, Termington, Ilew liexico
May 6, 1964

File: N-313-993

Subject: Approval of 1964
Plan of Development for
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

c/o 0il and Gas Supervisor Capitol Annex Building

P, O. Drawer 1857 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Roswell, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission of (3) s/ All Working Interest Owners

The State of New Mexdico Gallegos Canyon Unit

Capitol Annex Building (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The 1964 Plan of Development for the Gallegos Canyon Unit has
been approved by the Director, Commissioner, and the Commission on the
following dates:

Director ’
United States Geological Survey April 30, 1964

Commissioner of Public Lands :
State of New Mexico March 19, 1964

New Mexico '
0il Conservation Commission April &, 1964

The effective date for this Plan will be January 1, 1964
through December 31, 1964

Yours very truly,
PAN AMERIC PE OLEUM CCRPORATION

ey

Curtls
Dlstrlct Superintendent

CKD:en
Attach.



- pxaver 1397
Roswall, New Maxice 88201

April 30, 1964

Pan Amsriean Petroleum Corpeoration
P. O. Box 480
Parmingtin, New Mexice

Attantion: Mr. T. M. Curtis
Gent lemen:

Your 1964 plan of development dated December 18, 1963, for
the Gsllegos Canyon unit ares, San Juan County, New Mexico,
prepesing the drilling of ten Oakotz wells, has been approved
on this date subject to like approval by the appropriate Stats
officials.

Three approved copies of the plan are enclosed.

Siocerely yours,

TR a? 1. soom

BILLY J. SHOGER
Acting 011 & Gas Supervisor

cc:

Washington (w/cy of plan)

Farmington (w/cy of plan)

RMOCC - Santa Fe (ltr. only)

Com. of Pub, Lands - Santa Fe (ltr. only)
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

April 8, 1964

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 480
Farmington, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis

Re: 1964 Plan of Development
Gallegos Canyon Unit,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Maxico 0il Conservation
Commission las this date approved the 1964 Plan of Development
for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico,
subject to like approval by the United States Geological Sur-
vey and the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New
Mexico.

Two approved copies of the plan are returned here-

with.
Very truly yours,
A. L. PORTER, Jr.,
Secretary-Director
ALP/JEK/0§

ce: Commissioner of Public Lands - Santa Pe
U. §. Gevlogical Survey - Roswell



MAIN OFFICE gop
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March 20, 1964

Pzn . merican Petroleum Corporation
P. U, Box 480
Farmington, New Mexico

Re: Gallegos Canyomn Uait
San Juan County, New Mexico
1964 Plan of Development

attention: Mr., T. M. Curtis
Gentleman:

The Commigsioner ¢! I'ublic Lards has approved as of
March 19, 1964, the 1964 Plan of Development for Gallegos
Canyon Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico, subject to like
approval by the United States Geological Survey and the
0il Conservation Commission.

We are returning one approved copy of this Plan,
Very truly yours,

B, . JCHENY WALKER
COMMISEICHER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BY:
IMrs.} Marian M. Rhea, Supervisor
Unit Division
ESW/mme/v
¢c: Oil Comservation Commission
Santa Fe, lMew Mexico

United States Geological Survey
Roswell, Hew Mexico



FORM 470 2-57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
December 18, 1963

File: N-893-416
Subject: 1964 Plan of Development

Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

P. 0. Drawer 1857 Capitol Annex Building

Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico

0il Counservation Commission of (3) All Working Interest Owners

The State of New Mexico (See Attached Addressee List)

Capitol Annex Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 9 of the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agreement dated
November 1, 1950, designated I-Sec. No. 844, Pan American Petroleum Corpo-
ration, as Unit Operator, respectfully submits for your approval a Plan of
Development for the calendar year of 1964. The proposed plan has been
approved by the Working Interest Owners as prcvided by the Unit Operating
Agreenment,

History of Past Development - There has besn a total of 140 wells drilled
in the Gallegos Canyon Unit. Of these, 61 are Pictured Cliffs producers,
4 are Gallup-Dakota duals, 26 are single Dakotas, 34 are Gallup producers,
1 is a Fruitlarnd completion and 18 wells are dry holes and abandoned.

Participating areas have been formed for the Pictured Cliffs, the Dakota
zone, and three separate Gallup pools inside the Unit. A non-commercial
classlfication for the Fruitland completion was approved.

The attached tabulation furnishes a statistical review of operations in the
Gallegos Canyon Unit,

Proposed Additional Wells - It is plamnned to drill ten Basin Dakota wells
during 1964 at locations to be selected at a later date. Although the
locations are not specified, it is anticipated these wells will be drilled
in areas of offset development to prevent drainage.

Well Casing Program - The well casing program will generally follow current
programs used in similar wells in the San Juan Basin., Included will be
surface casing and other casing as required by the United States Geological
Survey and the State of New Mexico.



Page 2 December 18, 1963

U. S. Geological Survey File: N-893-416

Commissioner of Public Lands Subject: 1964 Plan of Development
011 Comnservation Commission Gallegos Canyon Unit

All Working Interest Qwners San Juan County, New Mexico

Offset Obligation - Appropriate measures will be taken to prevent drainage

of unitized substances from lands subject to the Gallegos Canyon Unit Agree-
ment, or, pursuant to applicable regulations, fair and reasonable compensatory
royalty will be paid as provided in Section 15 of the Unit Agreement.

Further Development - This Plan of Development shall constitute the drilling
obligation of the Unit Operator under terms of the Gallegos Camyon Unit Agree-
ment for the period ending December 31, 1964,

Modifications - It is understood that this plan is dependent upon certain
information to be obtained prior to and subsequent to drilling, therefore,
it may be modified from time to time to meet changing conditions.

Effective Date - This Plan of Development shall be effective January 1, 1964.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

~ ,,// /g;’

T. M. Curtis
District Superintendent

CKD:en
Attach.
APPROVED: _ DATE:
Director, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to 1like approval by appropriate
State 0fficials)
APPROVED: DATE:

Commissioner of Public Lands
(Subject to like approval by U.S.G.S.
and 0il Conservation Commission)

APPROVED: ﬂ S/ // (// Z patE: F —F ¢

011 Conservation Commission
(Subject to like approval by U.S.G.S.
and Commissioner of Publiec Lands)




STATISTICAL REVIEW OF OPERATIONS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT

DECEMBER 1, 1963

Total wells drilled in Unit area
Total Unit acreage

Pictured Cliffs Statistics

Pictured Cliffs Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Dry Holes
Producing Wells as of 12-1-63
Current Production:
October 1963
November 1963
Cumulative Production to 12-1-63

Dakota Statistics

Dakota Participating Area
Total Wells Drilled
Producing Wells
Current Production:
October 1963
November 1963
Cumulative Production to 12-1-63

Gallup Statisties

Gallup Participating Area "A"
Gallup Participating Area "B"
Gallup Participating Area "C"
Producing Wells (Includes 13 Non-Commerecial)
Current Production:
October 1963
November 1963
Cumulative Production to 12-1-63

Fruitland Statistiecs

Total Wells Drilled
Current Production:
October 1963
November 1963
Cumulative Production to 12-1-63

140
43,146,82 acres

27,456.46 acres
79
18
61

67,482 MCF

114,985 MCF
30,171,069 MCF

43,146.62 acres

30 (Includes 4 duals)

11

81,022 MCF
84,002 MCF
3,147,990 MCF

880 acres
715.40 acres

1,868.75 acres

34 (includes 4 duals)

26,196 Bbls,
24,941 Bbls,
1,072,585 Bbls,

1 (Non-Commercial)

57 MCF
1,605 MCF
95,633 MCF



ICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

1, ) :‘ub
A ppn P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
e fu \ Ap!‘il 24 ’ 19610,

File: N-280-993

Subject: Approval of Fourth Enlargement
Gallup Participating Area “C"
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico

¢/o Dil and Gas Supervisor Capitol Annex Building

P. O. Drawer 1857 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Roswell, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission of (3) l/ All Working Interest Owners
The State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit

Capitol Annex Building (See Attached Addressee List)
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
The application for approval of a Fourth Enlargement to the Gallup
Participating Area "C" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit has been approved by the

Director, Commissioner, and the Commission on the following dates:

Director
United States Geological Survey April 15, 1964

Commissioner of Public lands :
State of New Mexico February 4, 1964

New Mexico :
0il Conservation Commission February 6, 1964

The effective date for this Fourth Enlargement of the Gallup
Participating Area "C" will be August 1, 1963,

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETRQLEUM CORﬁgR.ATION
N
T. M, Curtis
District Superintendent
CKD:en
Attach,



1-29-64

MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT AREA
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. O. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: ., Deewall, Land Dept.,

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr, Wilkin, Prod. Dept.

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3)
Suite 1500, Security Life Building
1616 Glenarm

Denver, Colorado

Aztec 0il and Gas Company

920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr. H, L. Snider, Jr.

Mary Roberts Berry
208 E. Washington Street
Washington, Iowa

Tom Bolack
1010 North Dustin
Farmington, New Mexico

Bloomfield Royalty Corporation
1126 Mercantile Securities Bldg.
Dallas 1, Texas

Brookhaven 0il Company
P. O, Box 1267
Scottsdale, Arizona

B. H. and Dyvena Crawford
Bloomfield,
New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P, 0. Box 1492
El Paso, Texas
Attention: Land Department

Olen T. Featherstone
Roswell Petroleum Building
Roswell, New Mexico

Ernest A. Hanson
P. O, Box 1515
Roswell, New Mexico

L. B. Hodges
P. 0. Box 489
Roswell, New Mexico

Arthur B. Johnson

1114 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Harold K. Johnson

1118 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Marie C, Anderson
372 Euclid Avenue
Oakland, California

Agnes L, Fulsaas
1903 Adams Court
Mountain View, California

Elma R. Jones
764 Twentieth Avenue
San Francisco, California

Locke-Taylor Drilling Company

801 Second Avenue
Durango, Colorado

National Drilling Company, Inc,

4810 North Kenneth Avenue
Chicago 30, Illinoils

Pubco Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 1419
Albuquerque, New Mexico

H. K. Riddle
1409 Mesilla N. E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Skelly 0Oil Company

P. 0. Box 1650

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr. R, G. Hiltz



Skelly 0il Company

P. C. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. H. E. Aab

Southern Union Production Company

Fidelity Union Tower Building
1507 Pacific Avenue

Dallas 1, Texas
Attention: Mr. A, M. Wiederkehr

Sunray DX 0il Company

101 University Boulevard

Denver 6, Colorado

Attention: Mr. A. W. Wadman, Jr.

Texaco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado

Texas Pacific 0il Company
A Division of Joseph E.
Seagram & Sons, Inc,

P. 0. Box 747

Dallas 21, Texas

John H. Trigg
P. 0. Box 520
Roswell, New Mexico

Rip C. Underwood

Box 2588

First National Bank Building
Amarillo, Texas

Wood 0il Company

Room 800 - Midstates Building
Tulsa, Oklahoma

GCU - 1-29-64



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES P
/ (¢4 OFpinDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY T 7

1264 APR s W _, : 93 brawer 1037
. Bomenll, Bew Memico J0201

April 21, 134

P Anorican Petrolews Corporstion
¥. O, Bex 430
Frarajagton, ow Hexito

Atemntion: Hr. T. ¥, Surrio
Suatlonem;

e feurtl: vevizion of the Csllnp OV participeting aros
Callegos Camyon wmit spresant, I-Sec. Ho.-344, Sam Jm
Cosnty, Now Hecico, wes spgroved April 15, 1964, by the
scting Diwecior, U. 5. Gealogical Burvey, effective Aupust 1,
1563,

Pive spprovwed coples of the applicetiom ave suclosed. It i3
WMmﬁﬁimtmﬁmﬁmmm
other Dntewrested parties with cppropriste evidenes of
apprevel.

Sincerely youwrs,

(ORIG. SGD.) JOHN A. ANDZXSON

Heg ,imaz &u mﬁ Gog Lapenviger

(54503

Hashington {(itr. omly)

Ferningtom (¢/cy appd, &wln.}

BIM, Santa Pe (w/cy eppd. sppln.)
R0, Santa Fe (1tr, only)

Couxz, Pub. Lunds, Soota Fe (ltr, only)
AcTouls
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OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO . a? (7

February 6, 1964

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 480
Farmington, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis

Re: Fourth Enlargement Gallup
Participating Area C*
Gallegos Canyon Unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission has this date approved the Pourth Enlargement
to the Gallup Participating Area "C" for the Gallegos Canyon
Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico, subject to like approval
by the United States Geological Survey and the Commisssioner
of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico.

Nine approved copies of the applisation are dbeing for-
warded to the United States Geological Survey, Roswell,
New Mexico.

Very truly yours,

A. L, PORTER, Jr.,
S8ecrstary-Director

ALP/JEK/0g
ccs Comnissioner of Public Lands - Santa Fe

U, 8. Geological Survey -~ Roswell



Yebruary 4, 1964

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 480
FParmington, New Mexico

Re: Gallegos Canyon Unit
3an Juan County, New Mexico
Proposed Fourth Enlarganent
to Gallup Participating Area
-Cc‘

Attention: Mr., T. M. Curtis
Gentiemen:

The Commissioner of Fublic Lands has approved as
this date the Pourth Enlorgement to the Gallup Partic-
ipating Area *C" for ths Gallegos Canyon Unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico.

We are handing ten approved copies to the 0il
Conservation Commission requesting them to forward
nine copies to the United States Geoclogical Survey
for their consideration.

Very truly yours,

E. 5. JOHNNY WALKER
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BY:
(Mrs.) Marian M. Rhea, Supervisor
Unit Division
ESW/mmr/v
cCy 0il1 Conservation Commission
' Santa Fe, New Mexico

United States Geological Survey
Roswell, NMew Mexicc



FORM 470 2-57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

v
P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico Y//
January 16, 1964 /5-57 -
f /,‘ . i/{’
File: N-32-416 e
Subject: Proposed Fourth Enlargement to
Gallup Participating Area ''C"
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico
Director (6) 0il Conservation Commission (3)
United States Geological Survey State of New Mexico
P. O. Drawer 1857 P. 0. Box 871
Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico s
Commissioner of Public Lands (3) All Working Interest Owners -
State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit
P. 0. Box 791 (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 of the Unit Agreement
for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, Pan American, as Unit Operator, has determined,
subject to the approval of the Director, Commissioner, and Commission, that
Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 132 is capable of producing unitized substan-
ces in paying quantities from the Gallup formationm and that a Fourth En-
largement to Gallup Participating Area ''C" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit should
be made.

The proposed Fourth Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area 'C"
consists of 280 acres and is described as follows:

W/2 NW/4 and NW/4 SW/4 of Section 29, and E/2 NE/4, N/2 SE/4
of Section 30, T-28-N, R-12-W

Total acreage in the Gallup Participating Area "C" after the Fourth
Enlargement is 2148.75 acres, as shown on the attached ownership schedule,
Exhibit "B", which describes and shows the ownership of acreage in the Gal-
lup Participating Area "C'" after the Fourth Enlargement,

It is proposed that the effective date for the Fourth Enlargement
of Gallup Participating Area "C" be August 1, 1963, the first of the month
following the completion date of Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 132, the well
on which the enlargement is predicated.

The attached map, Exhibit "A", shows the proposed Fourth Enlargement
to Gallup Participating Area "C''. Also attached is an Engineering and Geo-
logical Report, including an isopach map of the Gallup formation, (1) to sup-
port the Fourth Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area 'C'" and (2) reasonably



Director, U.S.G.S. Date: January 16, 1964

Commissioner of Public Lands File: N-32-416

0il Conservation Commission Subject: Proposed Fourth Enlargement

Working Interest Owners in Gallup Participating Area "C"
Gallegos Canyon Unit Gallegos Canyon Unit

San Juan Co., New Mexico

prove the acreage in the enlargement is productive of unitized substances in
paying quantities from the Gallup formation.

Your approval of the proposed Fourth Enlargement of Gallup Partici-
pating Area "C'" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit is respectfully requested.

Yours very truly,
PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

T. M. Curtis
District Superintendent

JRK:en
Attachments
APPROVED: DATE: _
Director, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to like approval by appropriate
State officials)
APPROVED: DAT /?Zfz

Commissioner of Public Lands
(Subject to like approval of U.S.G.S.

Z 0il W«m Commi7n)
APPROVED: / ééAZ:o K oagp: A - €

0il Conservation Commission/
(Subject to like approval of U.S.G.S.
and Commissioner of Public Lands)
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MAIN OFFICE 00C

IS4 MAR 20 M 10: 52

Haceh 39, 1964

Suanrpay O 011 Company
191 "niversity Boulevard
Denver &, Colorado
Res C.lil.gos Camyon Uait
Lan Juan County, Hew Mexdeo
1:1is drilled by Sunray DX
Cil Company

Attantions Mr. A, W. Wadman
Gantlemen:

Pursuant to Fam cmericen’s lett.r to you cated
March &, 1964, in regarsd to certain welle drilled by
you as agent for Pan .aerican. This office was not
furnished well ruports for Gallages Canyon Unit wells
131, 136, 141 and 149 by Sunray DX 0il Company.

We feael that you have hal sufiicient time.to
furnish these reports wince rageipt of Pan American's
latter, theyefore, we are requesting that copies of
all well reperts on thaee wells, as furnished to the
Mew Mexico 04l Censervation Coumission be sent to
this office iamediately.



Sunray BX 01l Company

Attention: Mr. A. W. Wadman JUT A g
Mavch 20, 1984
~ page 2 - S O Y S AN vz

Very truly yours,

E. 8. JOMENY WALXRA
CONMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BY:
(Mrs.) Marisn M. Whea, Supervisor
Unit Division

widl ame/v

<Ot

Pan Americar Petroleun Corporation
P, G, Dox 450

Faraington, Bew Me:ico

Attontions Nr. 7. M, _uortis

UnitediStatss Geologic:l Survey
P. O. Drawaur 1887

Roswell, Hew Mexico

Attention: Mr, Joha .. Aindersom

Oil Conservatiosn Comaission
Santa ¥Fe, New Hu..ico



o FORM 470 2.57

PA OFlezég:mAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. d. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico — ¢7Z/‘j;7
1954 HAR 16: m 8 ' 00 March 12 1964 A y )

File: N-148-416

Subject: Non-Commercial Classifieation
Gallegos Camnyon Unit Wells
Gallup Formation
San Juan County, New Mexico

Supervisor (6) Commissioner of Public Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexico
P. 0. Box 1857 P. 0. Box 791
Roswell, New Mexico ) Sarta Fe, New Mexico
e
0il Conservation Commission of (3) 7 All Working Interest (Owners
The State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit
P. 0. Box 2088 (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Gentlemen:
Non-commercial classifications have been approved by the Supervisor,

United States Geological Survey on March 3, 1964, for the following Gallup
wells drilled in the unit area:

Well No. Location - T28N-R12YW
130 NW/4 NZ/4 Section 18
131 NW/4 NW/4 Section 17
136 SE/4 NE/4 Section 18
141 SW/4 NW/4 Section 22
149 SE/4 NW/4 Section 17

All of the above wells were drilled by Sunray DX Oil Company acting
as a sub-agent. The production from these wells will be allocated to the
tracts upon which they are located.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAM PETROLEUM CORPORATION

. S e

N P -
> -
. —
7 o

A
T ! [ e
T. M. Curtis
District Superintendent
CKD:en
Attach.



1-29-64

MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT AREA
SAN_JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: !r., Deewall, Land Dept.

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr. Wilkin, Prod. Dept.

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3)
Suite 1500, Security Life Building
1616 Glenarm

Denver, Colorado

Aztec 0il and Gas Company

920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr. H. L. Snider, Jr.

Mary Roberts Berry
208 E. Washington Street
Washington, Iowa

Tom Bolazsk
1010 Norizh Dustin
Farmingtcn, New Mexico

Blocizfield Royalty Corporation
1126 Mercantile Securities Bldg.
Dalles 1, Texas

Brookhaven 011 Company
P. 0, Box 1267
Scottsdale, Arizona

B. H. and Dyvena Crawford
Bloomnfield,
New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. C. Box 1492
El Paso, Texas
Attention: Land Department

Olen F., Featherstone
Roswall FPetroleum Building
Roswell, New Mexico

Ernest A. Hanson
P. 0. Box 1515
Roswell, New Mexico

L. B, Hodges
P. O. Box 489
Roswell, New Mexico

Arthur B. Johmson
1114 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Harold K. Johnson

1118 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Marie C., Anderson
372 Euclid Avenue
Oakland, California

Agnes L, Fulsaas
1903 Adams Court
Mountain View, California

Elma R. Jones
764 Twentieth Avenue
San Francisco, California

Locke-Taylor Drilling Company

801 Second Avenue
Durango, Colorado

National Drilling Company, Inc.

4810 North Kenneth Avenue
Chicago 30, Illinois

Pubco Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 1419
Albuquerque, New Mexico

H. K. Riddle
1409 Mesilla N. E,
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Skelly 0il Company

P, 0. Box 1650

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr. R. G. Hiltz



Skelly Oil Company

P. 0. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Mr, H, E., Aab

Southern Union Production Company
Fidelity Union Tower Building
1507 Pacific Avenue

Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr. A, M. Wiederkehr

Sunray DX 0il Company

101 University Boulevard

Denver 6, Colorado

Attention: Mr. A. W. Wadman, Jr.

Texaco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado

Texas Pacific 0il Company
A Division of Joseph E,
Seagram & Sons, Inc.

P. 0. Box 747

Dallas 21, Texas

John H. Trigg
P. 0. Box 520
Roswell, New Mexico

Rip C. Underwood

Box 2588

Pirst National Bank Building
Amarillo, Texas

Wood 0il Company

Room 800 - Midstates Building
Tulsa, Oklahoma

GCU - 1-29-64



FORM 470 2-57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Maxieo ’ f
- January 17, 1964 PO

Pile: N-37-416

Subject: Proposed Fourth Enlargement to
Callup Parcicipating Area "CU
Galieges Ganyom Unmit
gan Juan County, New Mexice

Commissioner of Public Lands
State of New Mexico

?. 0. Box 791

Santa Fe, Now Mexico

Attention: Mks. Marian Rhea

Gant lemeon:

Attached herewith is Pan Amsricam Petrolsum Corporation's proposed
Yourth Enlsrgement to Gallup Parcicipating Area "C" im the Galleges Canyon
tatt. Lf this propesal wests with your spproval, plesse sxecute all copies
and send them to the 0il Conservetion Commission of the State of New Mexico.

By copy of this lettar to the Oil Conservation Commission, we re-
quest that upom their approvael they im turm exagute all copies and send
them to the 0il end Gas Superviser, United States Geological Survey.

By copy of this letter to the United States GCecological Surwey, we

request that upom sppreval, Lhey returm to Pan imericam Petroleum Corporatiom,
Box 480, Farmingtou, Hew Mexieco, four fully executed copiss. Ve will then

trenmit one fully sigmed copy of the enlargement to the Commissioner of
Public Lands and te tha 01l Cimservation Commission.
In this asmmer, the files for each iAgency willi bs complete.
Yours wery truly,

PAN mxcu rmms CORPORATION

“r. M. turtis

Bistrict Superintendent
MRK:en ,
cct 0Ll Comssrvatisn Commission The 011 and Gas Suparvisor
State of New Mexico United States Ceological Survey

Santa Fa, New Mexico Boswell, New Mexice



FORM #70 2.57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. O. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
January 16, 1964

| R EGEI W@a@miiﬂ 1 32006 .

Fte » O 1do« Subject: Proposed Fourth Enlargement to

. Gallup Participating Area 'C"

! U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Gallegos Canyon Unit

!* ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO San Juan County, New Mexico
Director (6) 011 Conservation Commission (3)
United States Geological Survey State of New Mexico
P. O. Drawer 1857 P, 0. Box 871
Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands (3) All Working Interest Owners
State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit
P. 0. Box 791 {See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 of the Unit Agreement
for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, Pan American, as Unit Operator, has determined,
subject to the approval of the Director, Commissioner, and Commission, that
Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 132 is capable of producing unitized substan-
ces in paying quantities from the Gallup formation and that a Fourth En-
largement to Gallup Participating Area "C" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit should
be made.

The proposed Fourth Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area "C"
conslsts of 280 acres and is described as follows:

W/2 NW/4 and NW/4 SW/4 of Section 29, and E/2 NE/4, N/2 SE/4
of Section 30, T-28-N, R-12-W

Total acreage in the Gallup Participating Area "C" after the Fourth
Enlargement is 2148.75 acres, as shown on the attached ownership schedule,
Exhibit "B", which describes and shows the ownership of acreage in the Gal-
lup Participating Area ''C'' after the Fourth Enlargement.

It is proposed that the effective date for the Fourth Enlargement
of Gallup Participating Area "C" be August 1, 1963, the first of the month
following the completion date of Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 132, the well
on which the enlargement is predicated.

The attached map, Exhibit '"A', shows the propcsed Fourth Enlargement
to Gallup Participating Area '"C". Also attached is an Engineering and Geo-
logical Report, including an isopach map of the Gallup formation, (1) to sup-
port the Fourth Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area "C'" and (2) reasonably



SERVA Divigiges
O™ seouved
FEB 24 idos
Loroan, I _ .
Director, U.S.G.S. Date: January 16, 1964
Commissioner of Public Lands File: N-32-416
0il Conservation Commission Subject: Proposed Fourth Enlargement
Working Interest Owners in Gallup Participating Area "C"
Gallegos Canyon Unit Gallegos Canyon Unit

San Juan Co., New Mexico

prove the acreage in the enlargement is productive of unitized substances in
paying quantities from the Gallup formation.

Your approval of the proposed Fourth Enlargement of Gallup Partici-
pating Area "C" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit is respectfully requested.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

T. M. Curtis
District Superintendent

JRK:en : RRERERCRAN
Attachments o o

S B /o APR 15 1964

APPROVED: DATE:
ACTINGDirector, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to like approval by appropriate

State officials)

APPROVED: —Q—M-MZAT DATE@W/ % / ?{ £
Commissioner of Public Lands N

(Subject to like approval of U.S.G.S.
and 01l CQFservation Commission)

APPROVED: (7? %ﬁ Py DATE: ¢ - { L

0il Comservation Commission '
(Subject to like approval of U.8.G.S.
and Commissioner of Public Lands)




FORM 470 2.57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico -
: September 4, 1963 / /,

File: N-657-993 / '

Subjeoct: Third Enlargement to Gallup
Participating Areas "A" and "C"
Gallegas Canyen Unit
San Juan County, New Mexice

Directar (6) Commissiener of Publiec Lands (3)
United States Geological Survey The State of New Mexics
P. 0. Drawer 1857 Capitel Annex Building
Reaswell, New lMexica Santa Fe, New Mexico
Vv 0il Censervatien Commissien of (3) All Working Interest Owners
The State of New Mexice Gallegas Canyen Unit
Capitel Annex Building (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexice

Gentlemen:

The preposed Third Enlargement to the Gallup Participating Areas
HAY and "CY in the Gsllegms Canysn Unit has new been appraved by the
regulatary badies an the fallawing dates:

Directar
United States Geological Survey August 16, 1963

Commissioner of Public Lands ~
State of New Mexice June 24, 1963

New Mexd eo '
0il Conservatien Cemmissien June 26, 1963

The effective date far bath enlargements is Nevember 1, 1962,

Yaurs very truly,
PAN AMERICAN P OLEUM CORPORATION

%/l y

i q7
« M. Curtis
Districet Superintendent

CKD:d
Attach,

Oil Conservation Commission: Attached is a fully executed copy of the
Third Enlargement for your file,




MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT AREA

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

American Petrofina Co., of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr, Deewall, Land Dept.

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr, Wilkin, Prod. Dept.

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3)
Suite 760, Petroleum Club Building
110 - 16th Street

Denver 2, Colorado

Aztec 0il and Gas Company

920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr, H. L, Snider, Jr.

Mary Roberts Berry
208 E. Washington Street
Washington, Iowa

Tom Bolack
1010 North Dustin
Farmington, New Mexico

Brookman 0il Company
P, O. Box 1267
Scot:tsdale, Arizona

B, H. and Dyvena Crawford
Bloomfield, New Mexico

Delta 0il Company of Utah

c/o Universal Minerals, Inc.
1126 Mercantile Securities Bldg.
Dallas 1, Texas

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas

Attention: Land Department

Mr. Olen F. Featherstomne
Roswell Petroleum Building
Roswell, New Mexico

Ernest A, Hanson
P. O. Box 1515
Roswell, New Mexico

L. B. BHodges
P. O. Box 489
Roswell, New Mexico

Arthur B. Johnson
1114 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Harold K. Johnson
1118 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Marie C. Anderson
372 Euclid Avenue
Oakland, California

Agnes L., Fulsaas
1807 78th Avenue
Oakland, California

Elma R. Jones
764 Twentieth Avenue
San Francisco, California

Locke-Taylor Drilling Company
801 Second Avenue
Durango, Colorado

National Drilling Company, Ine.
4810 N. Kenneth Avenue
Chicago 30, Illinois

Diversa, Inc.
633 Meadows Building
Dallas 6, Texas

Pubco Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 1419
Albuquerque, New Mexico

H. K. Riddle
1409 Mesilla N, E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico



prawer 1887
Boswell, Sew Maxico

August 30, 1963

Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 480
Tarmington, New Maxieco

Attention: Mr. T. M. Cuvtis
Gantleman:

your motice of June 28 supplemented by your letter of July 31,
advisss that Fan American Petrolaum Corporation, as unit
oparator of the Gallegos Canyon unit area, Ssn Juan County,
¥ew Maxico, has determined unit wells Nos, 122, 126, and 127
to be incapebls of produeing unitiszed substauces in paying
quantities from the Gallup formstion.

Unit well ¥Wo, 122, in the ER&:‘IH«}, sed. 18' T. 28 #., R. 12 We
vas completed (n Pebruary 1962 for a potential of 63 BOPD from
the Gallup formstion 5423 - 5431 feet. Well No. 126, !'n the
NEKBWK see. 23, T. 28 N., R. 12 ¥., was completed in September
1962 for s potantial of 33 BOPD from the Gallup formstion

5581 - $595 fest. Unit well Xc. 127, in the KEiSEj sec. 21,

T. 28 ¥., R. 12 W., was completad in August 1962 for & potential
of 12 BOPD from the Gallup formation 5364 - 5378 feet. '

This office concurs with your determination that unit wells :ics.
122, 126, and 127 are incapable of producing unitised substances
in paying quantitiss undar existing conditfcoms. Production from
these wells will be allocated tc the leases on which they are
‘1:““‘.

Sincernly youre,

(0316. SGD.) JOHN A. ANDERSON

JOHE A, ANDERSON
Regional 0il & Gas Supervisor

Copy to: Washington (w/cy of notice)
Parmington (w/ecy of notice)
NMOCC - Santa Pe (ltr. only)
Com., of Pub. Lands (ltr. only)
Acecounts



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES s
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR T
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Bowwell, NHow Woules

August 27, 1363

Fen Ansvicea Petvelews Corparsiisn
?. O, Box 480
Faraington, Wew Mexlico

Atrentioniy My, T. H, Lurtis
Gantlznan:

Your application of June 13, 19463, fov the thisd cevisiou of the
Gellup A" and Gallup 'U" perticipeting svess, Gellegos Cauyom umit
sgreemmt, Sen Jusn Cownty, How Mexico, was approved on August 16,
1963, by the Acting Divector, U. §. Geslogiczsl Survey, effective egs
of Howsiber 1, 1962,

Baclosed sve aix coples of the sppooved applicatioa. It i 2ssuned
that vou will fuwmish all istezested perties vwith eppropriate
avidence of this sppreval.

Cigerely youvrs,

(ORIG. SED.) IO A. ANDE3ON

JORH A, ANDERSON
heplomel Oil e Goa Supereisoy

ccs
Washington (ltr. oaly}

Foxmington (w/cy appd. appin.)

BLM, Santa Fe {w/cy appd. appls.)
Coma, Pub. Lands, Sents Fe (ltr. only)
RMOCC, Santa FPe {(ltr. oaly) v



C

-0

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

June 26, 1963

Pan American Pestrocleum co;pcration

P. O. Box 480

Farmington, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. T. M. Curtis

Re: Third Enlargement to
Gallup Participating
Areas "A" and "C"
Gallegos Canyon Unit,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission hag this date approved the proposed Third En-
largement to the Gallup Participating Areas “A" and “C"
for the Gallegos Canyon Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico,
subject to like approval by the United States Geological
Survey and the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State
of New Mexico.

Ten approved copies of the third enlargements are being
forwarded to the United States Geological Survey, Roswell,
New Mexico.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jrx.,
Secretary-Director

ALP/JEX/ig
ccs Commissioner of Public Lands
santa Pe, New Mexico

United States Geological Survey
Roswell, Mew Mexico



June 24, 1363

Fan american Petroleum Corporation
2., 0. Box 480
Farmington, New Mexiceo

Re : Proposed Third “nlargement
to Gallup Participating Areas
“A® and "C%, Gallegos Canyon
Unit, San Juan County, MNew
Mexico

Attentiony NMr, PF. M, Cartis

Gent lamen:

The Commissioner of Public Lands has approved as of
June 24, 1963, your proposed Third Enlargement to the
Gallup Participating Areas "A" and "C" for the Gallegos
Canyon Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico. Our approval
is subject to like approval by the United States Geological
Survey and the 0il Conservation Commission,

We are handing ten approved copies tc the 0il
Conservation Commission andé requesting that they, in turm,
send them to the Unitad States Geological Survey for
their consideration.

Very truly yours,

Be 5., JOHENY WALKER
ESJIW/mmr/m COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LARDS
encly
BY:
(Mrs.) Marian M. Rhea, Supervisor
Unit Division

ccy 01l Conservation Commission
United States Geological Survey
Roswell, New Mexice
Attention: Mr. John A, Anderson



FORM 470 2.57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico g
June 17, 1963 Cod

File: N-457-416

Subject: Proposed Third Enlargement to
Gallup Paxrticipating Areas
"A" and "C", Gallegos Camyon
Unit, San Jusn County, Mew Mexico

Commissioner of Public lLands
State of Mew Moxico

Cspitol Aunnex Buildinag
Saata Te, New Mexico

Attention: Jrs. Marimn Rhes
Gentlomen :

Attached herewith is Pan American Petroleum Corporation's proposed
Third Enlargement to Gallup Participating Arsas "A" aad “C" in the Gallegos
Canyon Unit. If this propesal mests with your approval, plesse exscute all
copies and send them to the 0il Conservation Commission of the State of New
Mexico.

By copy of chis lettsr to the Oi1 Conservation Coumission, we
request that upom their approval they in turn execute all copies and send
them o the Oil and Gas Supervisor, United States Geological Survey.

By copy of this letter to the United States Geological Survey, we
request that upom approval, they return to Pam American Petroleum Corporation,
Box 430, Farmington, New Mexico, four fully exeecuted copies. We will then
transnit one fully signed copy of the enlargement to the Commissioner of
Public Lands and to the 0il Comssxvation Commission.

In this mannexr, the files for each Agency will be complets.
Yours very truly,
PAR mm;mm CORPORATION
- 4 rd - /
‘»///, (o /

‘T. M. Curtis
Distriet Superintendent

JRK:en
cc: D1l Conservation Commission -~ The Qi1 and Gas Supervisor

State of New Maxieo United States Geological Survey
Sante Fe, New Maxico Boswell, Naw Mexico
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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM Conpowﬁgsgmw&ggv

2. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico
il S 2 Jupe 13, 1963

i d

N

File: N-447-416

Subject: Proposed Third Enlargement to
Gallup Participating Areas
A" and "C", Gallegos Canyon
Unit, San Juan County, New Mexico

Director (6) 0il Conservation Commission (3)“
United States Geological Survey State of New Mexico .
P. 0, Drawer 1857 Capitol Annex Building

Roswell, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands (3) All Working Interest Onwers
State of New Mexico Gallegos Canyon Unit '
Capitol Annex Building (See Attached Addressee List)

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 of the Unit Agreement for
the Gallegos Canyon Unit, Pan American, as Unit Operator, has determined,
subject to the approval of the Director, Commissioner, and Commission, that
Gallegos Canyon Unit Well Nos. 128 and 129 are capable of producing unitized
substances in paying quantities from the Gallup formation and that a Third
Enlargement to Gallup Participating Areas "A" and "C" in the Gallegos Canyon
Unit should be made,

The proposed Third Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area "A"
consits of 200 acres and is described as follows:

E/2 NE/4, NE/4 SW/4, and N/2 SE/4 Section 25, T-28-N, R-12-W

Total acreage in the Gallup Participating Area "A" after the Third
Enlargement is 880 acres, as shown on the attached ownership schedule, Ex-
hibit "B'", which describes and shows the ownership of acreage in the Gallup
Participating Area “A" after the Third Enlargement.

It is proposed that the effective date of the Third Enlargement
of Gallup Participating Area "A" be November 1, 1962, the first of the month
following the completion of Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 128, the well on
which the enlargement is predicated.

The proposed Third Enlargement to Gallup Participating Area "C"
consists of 240 acres and is described as follows:

SE/4 SW/4, SW/4 SE/4 Section 19, T-28-N, R-12-W
E/2 NW/4, W/2 NE/4 Section 30, T-28-N, R-12-W



Director, U.S.G.S. -2 - Date: June 13, 1963

Commisgsioner of Public Lands File: N-447-416

0il Comservation Commission Subject: Proposed Third Enlargement

Working Interest Owners in Gallup Participating Areas

Gallegos Canyon Unit "A" and "C", Gallegos
Canyon Unit, San Juan Co.,
New Mexico

Total acreage in the Gallup Participating Area "C" after the Third
Enlargement is 1868.75 acres, as shown on the attached ownership schedule,
Exhibit "B', which describes and shows the ownership of acreage in the Gallup
Participating Area "'C" after the Third Enlargement.

It is proposed that the effective date for the Third Enlargement
of Gallup Participating Area "C'" be November 1, 1962, the first of the month
following the completion date of Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 129, the well
on which the enlargement is predicated.

The attached map, Exhibit "A", shows the proposed Third Enlargement
to Gallup Participating Areas "A'" and '"C". Also attached is an Engineering
and Geological Report, including an isopach map of the Gallup formation, (1)
to support the Third Enlargement to Gallup Participating Areas "A" and "C"
and (2) reasonably prove the acreage in the enlargements is productive of
unitized substances in paying quantities from the Gallup formation,

Your approval of the proposed Third Enlargement of Gallup Partici-
pating Areas "A" and "C" in the Gallegos Canyon Unit is respectfully
requested,

Yours very truly,
PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION
At 7S

- ﬂ '(uz/éy

T. M. Curtis' ™
District Superintendent

JRK:en
Attachments ! T



Director, U,S.6.S.

Commisgioner of Public Lands
011 Conservation Commission

Working Interest Ouners in
Gallegos Canyon Unit

Y
APPROVED:; ; 32 E%

Date:
Pile:

Acting Directoy, United States Geological Survey
(Subject to like approval by appropriate

State officials)

APPROVED:

Coumissioner of Public Lands

(Subject to like approval of U.S5.G,.S.
Coumission)

Z?A)Oti{fjunor
7/
APPROVED: ’( .,

colail

01l Conservation Copmissfon ]
(Subject to like approval of U,S.G.S.
and Commissioner of Public Land s)

June 13, 1963
N~-447-416

Subject; Proposed Third Enlargement

Gallup Participating Areas
A" and "C", Gallegos
Canyon Unit, San Juan Co.,
New Mexico

DATE:/;ZJ{ .- é’r /9’/‘/3




MAILING LIST OF WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT AREA

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

P. O, Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr, Deewall, Land Dept,

American Petrofina Co. of Texas

Po 0. Box 2159

Dallas 21, Texas

Attention: Mr, Wilkin, Prod. Dept.

The Atlantic Refining Co. (3)
Suite 760, Petroleum Club Building
110 - lé6th Street

Denver 2, Colorado

Aztec 0il and Gas Company

920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attention: Mr, H, L., Snider, Jr.

Mary Roberts Berry
208 E., Washington Street
Washington, Iowa

Tom Bolack
1010 North Dustin
Farmington, New Mexico

Brookman 0il Company
P, 0. Box 1267
Scottsdale, Arizona

B. H. and Dyvena Crawford
Bloomfield, New Mexico

Delta 0il Company of Utah

c¢/o Universal Minerals, Inc,
1126 Mercantile Securities Bldg.
Dallas 1, Texas

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas

Attention: Land Department

Mr. Olen F, Featherstome
Roswell Petroleum Building
Roswell, New Mexico

Ernest A, Hanson
P. 0. Box 1515
Roswell, New Mexico

L. B. Hodges
P. 0. Box 489
Roswell, New Mexico

Arthur B, Johnson
1114 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Harold K. Johnson
1118 Laurel Drive
Lafayette, California

Marie C. Anderson
372 Euclid Avenue
Oakland, California

Agnes L., Fulsaas
1807 78th Avenue
Oakland, California

Elma R. Jones
764 Twentieth Avenue
San Francisco, California

Locke-Taylor Drilling Company
801 Second Avenue
Durango, Colorado

National Drilling Company, Inec.
4810 N. Kenneth Avenue
Chicago 30, Illinois

Diversa, Inc.
633 Meadows Building
Dallas 6, Texas

Pubco Petroleum Corporation
P, 0. Box 1419
Albuquerque, New Mexico

H. K. Riddle
1409 Mesilla N. E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico



Skelly Oil Company

P. 0. Box 1650

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma
Attention: Mr. R, G. Hiltz

Skelly 0il Company

P. 0. Box 38

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. H. E. Aab

Southern Union Production Company
Fidelity Union Tower Building
1507 Pacific Avenue

Dallas 1, Texas

Atrention: Mr. A, M. Wiederkehr

Sunray DX 0il Company

Fourth Floor, 101 University Building
Cherry Creek Center

Denver 6, Colorado

Attention: Mr. A. W. Wadman, Jr.

Texaco Inc,
P, 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado

Texas Pacific Coal & O0il Company
P, 0. Box 2110

Fort Worth 1, Texas

Attention: Mr, R, W. Hines

John H. Trigg
P. 0. Box 520
Roswell, New Mexico

Wood 0il Company
Room 800 - Midstates Building
Tulsa, Oklahoma



ATTACHMENT NO, 1

WELL COMPLETION DATA
THIRD ENLARGEMENT OF GALLUP
PARTICIPATING AREAS "A" AND "cC"
GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT
SAN JUAN COUHT, NEW MEXICO

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT WELL NO, 128

Location - 1650' FNL and 990' FEL, Section 25, T-28-N, R~12+W
Elevation - 5899' DF; 5902' RDB; 5890' GL
Total Depth - 5845' Plug Back Depth - 5801
Top Pay - 5738' (Gallup)
Casing Program - 8-5/8" CSA 214' with 180 sacks
4-1/2" CSA 5839' with 350 sacks
Tubing - 2-3/8" landed at 5748'
Perforations - 5738-44' with 24 shots
5748-54"' with 24 shots
Stimulation - Fractured with 29,000 gallons of oil and 30,000
pounds of sand. Spotted 500 galloms of 15% Hydro-
chloric acid across proposed perforation interval
prior to perforating. <
Potential - Flowed 257 BO in 24 hours, choke size 20/64" <
CPF 925 psig, TPF 365 psig _
Completion Date - October 3, 1962

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT WELL NO, 129

Location - 660' FNL and 1960' FWL, Section 30, T-28-N, R-12-W
Elevation - 5758' DF
Total Depth - 5549' Plug Back Depth - 5505'
Top Pay - 5453'
Casing Program - 8-5/8" CSA 213' with 180 sacks
4-1/2" CSA 5542' with 450 sacks
Tubing - 2-3/8" landed at 5448'
Perforations - 5453-57' with 32 shots
Stimulation - Fractured with 30,000 gallons of oil and 30,000
pounds of sand.

Potential - Flowed 145 BO in 24 hours, choke size 32/64"

CPF 510 psig, TPF 35 psig
Completion Date - October 28, 1962

o



ATTACHMENT NO. 1

WELL COMPLETIQN DATA
THIRD ENLARGEMENT OF GALLUP
PARTICIPATING AREAS "A" AND "C"
GALLEGOS CANYON UNLT
SAN JUAN_COUNT~, NEW MEXICO

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT WELL_NO. 128

Location - 1650' FNL and 990' FEL, Section 25, T-28-N, R~12-W
Elevation - 5899' DF; 5902' RDB; 5890' GL
Total Depth - 5845 Plug Back Depth - 5801
Top Pay - 5738' (Gallup)
Casing Program - 8-5/8" CSA 214' with 180 sacks
4-1/2" CSA 5839' with 350 sacks
Tubing - 2-3/8" landed at 5748'
Perforations - 5738-44' with 24 shots
5748-54' with 24 shots
Stimulation - Fractured with 29,000 gallons of oil and 30,000
pounds of sand. Spotted 500 gallons of 15% Hydro-
chloric acid across proposed perforation interval
prior to perforating.
Potential - Flowed 257 BO in 24 hours, choke size 20/64"
CPF 925 psig, TPF 365 psig
Completion Date - Octaober 3, 1962

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT WELL NO. 129

Location - 660' FNL and 1960' FWL, Section 30, T-28-N, R-12-W
Elevation - 5758' DF
Total Depth - 5549' Plug Back Depth - 5505°
Top Pay - 5453'
Casing Program - 8-5/8" CSA 213' with 180 sacks
4-1/2" CSA 5542' with 450 sacks
Tubing - 2-3/8" landed at 5448'
Perforations - 5453-57' with 32 shots
Stimulation - Fractured with 30,000 gallons of oil and 30,000 «
pounds of sand. e
Potential - Flowed 145 BO in 24 hours, choke size 32/64"
CPF 510 psig, TPF 35 psig
sompletion Date -~ October 28, 1962



00°001 00°088 1ea13pag
uotjedioraieqd CEF R 988930y
Juasasg po3I3TUMOY) Jo oad{y,
*dxo9 mnajoax *dxon wmnayox gh-1-2
00000 °0S 00°0%% 00°001 -394 uedTI8WY ued 2uoN -394 uedTadUWy ued 0S°¢C1 vsn V-%068L0-4S
00°6Z *0p *371aq TRUOTIEN syr1suxeq °r adxo9n
*daony wnajox *dxoy wnajox gh-1-¢
00000° 0% 00° 0%y 00°S¢ -394 uBdTIdWY ued 00°¢ -394 ueoTILBUYy ued 06°¢1 vsn »068L0-3S
uoT3edIdT3IEy E2I0y 9689 3JO % EELTY) % SOPIIISAQ PpaAoIIY 3JO AuMQ g/8 30 % IsuMmQ) ©oSjeQq osEI ¥
plitsheh -5 | J69193U] JUijI0M L37{ekoy o1seq *ON [erass

7961 '1 SA9WIAON AAI1033dd
0DIXAW MAN "AINNOD NVAl NVS
IINN NOANVD SODATIVD

WV, VA9V ONIIVAIOIZ¥Vd dNTIVD INAWADUVING GUIHL
JINAIHOS JIHSHINMO

o, LI9IHXY

MZT-NSZ
-GZ ‘99§ H/MS
/3N ‘%/9S T/N ‘T/N v-61
MZ1-N8Z-9¢ °99S
/AN f4g °09§
/S ®/MS ‘H/MS
fgz °998 H/AS /S 61

SISVAT TVHIadd

Puae] JO UOIjdIaos9(q "ON
Joe1]



00000°001 61°8981
20605 1€ G/ 88S ueTpul
86%6%° 89 00°0821 1819p3g
uo13ediorlaed EEE 38e01oY
U213 pPo331UmO) Jo 2dLg]
.OO :O.muosmvo.um .OU
O0.0m uoIhn uisayInog gef uojufn ﬁhmﬂuﬂom mh..nwmw< Omlmlo
.QHOU Bsw.ao.u .&HOO EDU.HOH ﬂm,.nmvdH Jo dh.qm.. Bm.mlszlmN * 098
182%8°¢1 00°0%2 00°0$ -394 uedtIomy ued auoy -394 uedlIdWY ueg 05°21 neaang o0/d  ‘puy-6HI-I H/MN Z/N ‘9/AIN £
s1t1e3yy MZT-N8Z-0€ "998 (T
*0D *0D ueipul Jo 0LY8- ‘1 5307) H/MN Z/M
088EY°C1 SH Tee 00°001 se9 ¥ 110 2932y suoN sen R 110 2932y 0s°21 neaing 0/  *pui-gRI-I  ‘H/AN T/M ‘H/MN z/3 Y
MZTTI-NST
saTeI3Vy ~61 °998 (% 307)
ueipuy 3o 9/Y8- H/MS H/MS ‘%/3S
1%€22°9 0€°911 00°001 *douy ovexa] duoN *dul 0oeX3Y 05°21 ngaang 0/>  ‘pur-g%I-I Y/MS ‘#/MS %/3S 6€
SASVAT Nvid
MET-N8Z-€T °93S
‘HZ *99s 4/dS H/3S
‘H/AS T/M ‘9/AN 9/MS
0D 5] gh-1-7  “Y/MN Z/S ‘H/MS ‘91
86%6%° 89 00°0821 00°001 se9 R 170 9932y suoN 589 § 110 2932V 06°21 vsn 996/£L0-dS  °*O93S %/AS Z/S ‘%/MS 9
ASVAT 'Tva4d
Eo.mumm..nu.muumm 8910V mmwm.ﬂ Jo N JdauMQ .N muvﬁhhmg vuouwm wo .ung w\w wo .N A3UMn) 93 osesdT N ﬁﬂm.‘n Jo ﬁo«unﬁhowwﬁ |...|.O
Juodx9ag Jsoaaquy ﬂﬁwxuos Nu.—.wmom 21seq ‘ON IBTII®S 3oL

¢961 1 HAGWHAON AAILOHAAH
ODIX4W MAN "XINNOD NVAL NVS
IINN NOANYD SO9ITIVD

uO. VAUV ONIIVAIOILYVd dNTIVD INIWHOUVINA QUIHL
dTNAIRDS dIHSYINMO




